90 day objection period so that the property owners may, pursuant to M.S. 414.033 Subd. 5, 

annex the following described territory: 

The South Seventy (70) feet of the West Half of the Northeast Quarter (W~ 
NEY4) of Section Eight (8), in Township One Hundred Forty-four (144), Range 
Forty-six (46); and 

The West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W~SEY4) of Section Eight (8), m 
Township One Hundred Forty-four (144), Range Forty-six (46); and 

Commencing at a point on the Section line Eighty (80) rods West of the Northeast 
comer of the Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NEY4NEY4) of Section 
Seventeen (17), in Township One Hundred Forty-four (144), Range Forty-six 
( 46); thence running South, parallel with the East line of said Section 17, a 
distance of Eighty (80) rods; thence running West, parallel with the South line of 
said Section 17 a distance of Fourteen (14) rods; thence running North, parallel